

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2005

(The figures have not been audited)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2005

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTERS	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER (3 month period) RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING (3 month period) RM'000	CURRENT YEAR TODATE (3 month period to 31.03.2005) RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING (3 month period to 31.03.2004) RM'000
Revenue	212,892	192,500	212,892	192,500
Operating expenses	(172,580)	(172,095)	(172,580)	(172,095)
Other operating income	2,679	5,036	2,679	5,036
Profit from operations	42,991	25,441	42,991	25,441
Finance cost	(6,758)	(3,202)	(6,758)	(3,202)
Share of results in associates	(589)	7,120	(589)	7,120
Share of results in a jointly controlled entity	-	(460)	-	(460)
Profit before taxation	35,644	28,899	35,644	28,899
Taxation	(10,101)	(8,716)	(10,101)	(8,716)
Profit after taxation	25,543	20,183	25,543	20,183
Minority interest	(2,733)	-	(2,733)	-
Net profit for the period	22,810	20,183	22,810	20,183
Earnings per share (sen)	18.63	17.55	18.63	17.55
Fully diluted earnings per share (sen)	16.69	14.45	16.69	14.45

(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Financial Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2004).